
GOLDEN BEAR 5K VARSITY BOYS

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Porterville 00:16:41 41

2 Reedley 00:16:40 42

3 McFarland 00:17:00 78

4 AVENAL 00:17:03 83

5 Highland 00:17:41 150

6 Hoover 00:17:49 168

7 Sanger 00:18:11 196

8 Lemoore 00:18:16 215

9 Taft Union 00:18:34 243

10 Kerman 00:19:31 319

11 Fowler 00:19:49 330

12 Sierra Pacific 00:19:46 337

13 Kingsburg 00:20:14 340

14 Washington Union 00:19:47 346

15 Liberty (Madera Ranchos) 00:20:19 369

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Woodlake 00:21:09 4

Hanford West 00:17:52 3

Hanford 00:17:41 1

Coalinga 00:19:37 1

Orosi 00:23:31 1
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GOLDEN BEAR 5K VARSITY BOYS

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Porterville 00:16:41 6 41

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 2 473 Isaac Saravia 00:15:58.96 2

2 6 467 Miguel Aldaco 00:16:44.01 6

3 7 469 Rodolfo Gomez 00:16:45.44 7

4 8 470 Jesus Jimenez 00:16:47.38 8

5 19 471 Heriberto Martinez 00:17:13.53 18

6 54 468 Jason Chavez 00:18:41.34 (51)

2 Reedley 00:16:40 7 42

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 475 Mauricio Herrera 00:15:55.00 1

2 5 480 Justin Villa 00:16:39.78 5

3 10 479 Jonavan Munos 00:16:49.31 10

4 13 474 Gerardo Gonzalez 00:16:55.59 12

5 15 476 Gil Luevano 00:17:03.19 14

6 16 477 Luke Mitchell 00:17:06.50 (15)

7 40 478 Tyson Mitchell 00:17:53.24 (37)

3 McFarland 00:17:00 7 78

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 3 463 Diego Ochoa 00:16:18.47 3

2 14 460 Paul Diaz 00:17:00.00 13

3 17 464 Adam Robles 00:17:08.87 16

4 22 461 Martin Gutierrez 00:17:15.20 21

5 27 458 Jose Delgadillo 00:17:20.01 25

6 28 459 Chris Diaz 00:17:23.68 (26)

7 52 264 Caleb Villarreal 00:18:36.00 (49)

4 AVENAL 00:17:03 7 83

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 4 404 Oscar Juarez 00:16:28.63 4

2 12 405 Kevin Merino 00:16:53.65 11

3 18 402 Eduardo Cervantes 00:17:09.99 17

4 25 406 Manny Nunez 00:17:19.45 24

5 29 403 Brandon Flores 00:17:27.57 27

6 43 401 Anthony Castro 00:18:09.14 (40)

7 51 400 Kriz Cabral 00:18:35.21 (48)

5 Highland 00:17:41 6 150

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 20 421 Miguel Ayala 00:17:13.60 19

2 24 420 Roman Amaral 00:17:17.68 23

3 34 426 Anthony Sanchez 00:17:42.89 31

4 36 425 Sergio Rodriguez 00:17:46.10 33

5 47 423 Tristan McWilliams 00:18:24.87 44

6 50 422 Jayden Godinez 00:18:33.59 (47)

6 Hoover 00:17:49 7 168

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 23 432 Emmanuel Valenzuela-Encinas 00:17:15.65 22

2 33 433 Nabor Villa Leyva 00:17:41.63 30

3 35 429 Max Fernandez 00:17:43.34 32

4 37 427 Ezequiel Diaz 00:17:46.86 34

Printed: 10/7/2025 5:49:34 PM Page: 2 of 6



GOLDEN BEAR 5K VARSITY BOYS

5 53 430 Jacob Gutierrez 00:18:38.76 50

6 62 428 Luis Duron 00:19:04.13 (59)

7 71 431 Austin Newman 00:19:29.41 (66)

7 Sanger 00:18:11 5 196

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 9 487 Anthony Rubio 00:16:49.25 9

2 21 486 Javier Rojas-Gutierrez 00:17:14.63 20

3 49 483 Nash Lucero 00:18:29.23 46

4 55 279 Miguel Robles 00:18:45.60 52

5 75 484 Manuel Manzo 00:19:40.30 69

8 Lemoore 00:18:16 6 215

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 30 447 Ilias Gonzalez 00:17:27.81 28

2 38 451 Acanaan Smith 00:17:50.59 35

3 45 448 Isaac Lanson 00:18:19.57 42

4 57 449 Kelen Lopes 00:18:47.03 54

5 59 452 Joseph Smith 00:18:57.28 56

6 65 450 Ethan Silvestre 00:19:15.95 (62)

9 Taft Union 00:18:34 7 243

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 31 497 Rafael Lopez 00:17:39.95 29

2 41 495 Leonel Cruz 00:17:56.45 38

3 56 500 Isaac Rhoten 00:18:45.71 53

4 58 498 Carson Melton 00:18:52.26 55

5 73 499 Kenneth Noriega 00:19:36.89 68

6 94 496 Emilio Guizar 00:21:53.39 (87)

7 96 501 Brian Robles 00:22:24.83 (88)

10 Kerman 00:19:31 7 319

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 39 440 Sebastian Zamora 00:17:51.76 36

2 67 438 Manuel Ramirez 00:19:17.42 63

3 69 435 Alejandro Delgado 00:19:25.73 65

4 76 436 Maddox Melgoza 00:19:41.34 70

5 92 439 Jailen Torres 00:21:23.11 85

6 101 434 Adrian Delgado 00:23:11.14 (92)

7 105 437 Eliseo Quinteros 00:24:36.87 (95)

11 Fowler 00:19:49 7 330

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 42 415 Paxton Vaughn 00:18:02.22 39

2 68 412 Julian Lopez 00:19:19.92 64

3 72 410 Eli Hernandez 00:19:35.04 67

4 77 413 Emilio Pineda 00:19:41.96 71

5 97 409 Pablo Gonzalez 00:22:27.61 89

6 99 691 Ryan Gomez 00:22:32.59 (91)

7 102 411 Liam Herrera 00:23:16.66 (93)

12 Sierra Pacific 00:19:46 6 337

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 46 489 Juan Ballen 00:18:22.03 43

2 64 490 Eric Barboza 00:19:10.41 61

3 83 491 Talen Covarrubais 00:20:20.73 76

4 84 494 Owen Montoya 00:20:25.39 77

5 87 493 Javier Gonzalez 00:20:35.52 80
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GOLDEN BEAR 5K VARSITY BOYS

6 98 492 Jude Farias 00:22:31.44 (90)

13 Kingsburg 00:20:14 5 340

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 44 443 Emmanuel Gutierrez 00:18:15.68 41

2 63 445 Chase Van Doren 00:19:08.42 60

3 78 441 James Ergo 00:19:50.94 72

4 79 444 Isaiah Sanchez 00:19:55.16 73

5 104 442 Matheson Fridolfs 00:24:03.36 94

14 Washington Union 00:19:47 7 346

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 60 505 Giovani Santos-U 00:18:57.90 57

2 61 508 Alexis Zurita 00:18:58.68 58

3 80 503 Joseph Chavez 00:19:59.11 74

4 85 506 Ryeland Valenzuela 00:20:29.73 78

5 86 502 Issak Calles 00:20:34.33 79

6 90 507 Danny Vargas 00:20:47.89 (83)

7 91 504 Ethan Rivera-Whitelow 00:21:00.41 (84)

15 Liberty (Madera Ranchos) 00:20:19 5 369

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 48 453 Ian Batista 00:18:26.45 45

2 81 454 Landon DaSilva 00:20:05.57 75

3 88 456 Logan Ramirez 00:20:36.84 81

4 89 457 Ivan Rauch 00:20:39.74 82

5 93 455 Micah Lee 00:21:50.31 86
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GOLDEN BEAR 5K VARSITY BOYS

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 475 Mauricio Herrera SR 00:15:55.00 Reedley

2 2 473 Isaac Saravia JR 00:15:58.96 Porterville

3 3 463 Diego Ochoa SR 00:16:18.47 McFarland

4 4 404 Oscar Juarez SO 00:16:28.63 AVENAL

5 5 480 Justin Villa SR 00:16:39.78 Reedley

6 6 467 Miguel Aldaco JR 00:16:44.01 Porterville

7 7 469 Rodolfo Gomez SR 00:16:45.44 Porterville

8 8 470 Jesus Jimenez JR 00:16:47.38 Porterville

9 9 487 Anthony Rubio JR 00:16:49.25 Sanger

10 10 479 Jonavan Munos FR 00:16:49.31 Reedley

11 0 417 Cuauhtemoc Gomez-Madrigal JR 00:16:51.51 Hanford West

12 11 405 Kevin Merino FR 00:16:53.65 AVENAL

13 12 474 Gerardo Gonzalez SO 00:16:55.59 Reedley

14 13 460 Paul Diaz SR 00:17:00.00 McFarland

15 14 476 Gil Luevano JR 00:17:03.19 Reedley

16 (15) 477 Luke Mitchell SR 00:17:06.50 Reedley

17 16 464 Adam Robles SR 00:17:08.87 McFarland

18 17 402 Eduardo Cervantes SR 00:17:09.99 AVENAL

19 18 471 Heriberto Martinez SR 00:17:13.53 Porterville

20 19 421 Miguel Ayala JR 00:17:13.60 Highland

21 20 486 Javier Rojas-Gutierrez SR 00:17:14.63 Sanger

22 21 461 Martin Gutierrez SR 00:17:15.20 McFarland

23 22 432 Emmanuel Valenzuela-Encinas SR 00:17:15.65 Hoover

24 23 420 Roman Amaral JR 00:17:17.68 Highland

25 24 406 Manny Nunez FR 00:17:19.45 AVENAL

26 0 418 Avian Salazar JR 00:17:19.48 Hanford West

27 25 458 Jose Delgadillo SR 00:17:20.01 McFarland

28 (26) 459 Chris Diaz SO 00:17:23.68 McFarland

29 27 403 Brandon Flores SR 00:17:27.57 AVENAL

30 28 447 Ilias Gonzalez SR 00:17:27.81 Lemoore

31 29 497 Rafael Lopez JR 00:17:39.95 Taft Union

32 0 416 Margarito Jimenez SR 00:17:41.20 Hanford

33 30 433 Nabor Villa Leyva JR 00:17:41.63 Hoover

34 31 426 Anthony Sanchez SR 00:17:42.89 Highland

35 32 429 Max Fernandez SR 00:17:43.34 Hoover

36 33 425 Sergio Rodriguez JR 00:17:46.10 Highland

37 34 427 Ezequiel Diaz SO 00:17:46.86 Hoover

38 35 451 Acanaan Smith SR 00:17:50.59 Lemoore

39 36 440 Sebastian Zamora JR 00:17:51.76 Kerman

40 (37) 478 Tyson Mitchell SO 00:17:53.24 Reedley

41 38 495 Leonel Cruz FR 00:17:56.45 Taft Union

42 39 415 Paxton Vaughn SR 00:18:02.22 Fowler

43 (40) 401 Anthony Castro SO 00:18:09.14 AVENAL

44 41 443 Emmanuel Gutierrez SR 00:18:15.68 Kingsburg

45 42 448 Isaac Lanson SR 00:18:19.57 Lemoore

46 43 489 Juan Ballen FR 00:18:22.03 Sierra Pacific

47 44 423 Tristan McWilliams SR 00:18:24.87 Highland

48 45 453 Ian Batista JR 00:18:26.45 Liberty (Madera Ranchos)

49 46 483 Nash Lucero JR 00:18:29.23 Sanger

50 (47) 422 Jayden Godinez JR 00:18:33.59 Highland

51 (48) 400 Kriz Cabral SR 00:18:35.21 AVENAL
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52 (49) 264 Caleb Villarreal JR 00:18:36.00 McFarland

53 50 430 Jacob Gutierrez SO 00:18:38.76 Hoover

54 (51) 468 Jason Chavez SO 00:18:41.34 Porterville

55 52 279 Miguel Robles JR 00:18:45.60 Sanger

56 53 500 Isaac Rhoten JR 00:18:45.71 Taft Union

57 54 449 Kelen Lopes SR 00:18:47.03 Lemoore

58 55 498 Carson Melton SR 00:18:52.26 Taft Union

59 56 452 Joseph Smith JR 00:18:57.28 Lemoore

60 57 505 Giovani Santos-U SR 00:18:57.90 Washington Union

61 58 508 Alexis Zurita SR 00:18:58.68 Washington Union

62 (59) 428 Luis Duron JR 00:19:04.13 Hoover

63 60 445 Chase Van Doren JR 00:19:08.42 Kingsburg

64 61 490 Eric Barboza SR 00:19:10.41 Sierra Pacific

65 (62) 450 Ethan Silvestre SO 00:19:15.95 Lemoore

66 0 512 Enrique Martinez SR 00:19:16.99 Woodlake

67 63 438 Manuel Ramirez SR 00:19:17.42 Kerman

68 64 412 Julian Lopez SO 00:19:19.92 Fowler

69 65 435 Alejandro Delgado JR 00:19:25.73 Kerman

70 0 419 Blake Ziegler JR 00:19:26.53 Hanford West

71 (66) 431 Austin Newman FR 00:19:29.41 Hoover

72 67 410 Eli Hernandez SO 00:19:35.04 Fowler

73 68 499 Kenneth Noriega JR 00:19:36.89 Taft Union

74 0 408 Anthoney Trejo SR 00:19:37.70 Coalinga

75 69 484 Manuel Manzo JR 00:19:40.30 Sanger

76 70 436 Maddox Melgoza SR 00:19:41.34 Kerman

77 71 413 Emilio Pineda SO 00:19:41.96 Fowler

78 72 441 James Ergo SR 00:19:50.94 Kingsburg

79 73 444 Isaiah Sanchez JR 00:19:55.16 Kingsburg

80 74 503 Joseph Chavez JR 00:19:59.11 Washington Union

81 75 454 Landon DaSilva SR 00:20:05.57 Liberty (Madera Ranchos)

82 0 513 Adam Mendoza SO 00:20:15.72 Woodlake

83 76 491 Talen Covarrubais SR 00:20:20.73 Sierra Pacific

84 77 494 Owen Montoya FR 00:20:25.39 Sierra Pacific

85 78 506 Ryeland Valenzuela SO 00:20:29.73 Washington Union

86 79 502 Issak Calles SR 00:20:34.33 Washington Union

87 80 493 Javier Gonzalez FR 00:20:35.52 Sierra Pacific

88 81 456 Logan Ramirez SR 00:20:36.84 Liberty (Madera Ranchos)

89 82 457 Ivan Rauch SR 00:20:39.74 Liberty (Madera Ranchos)

90 (83) 507 Danny Vargas SO 00:20:47.89 Washington Union

91 (84) 504 Ethan Rivera-Whitelow SR 00:21:00.41 Washington Union

92 85 439 Jailen Torres SR 00:21:23.11 Kerman

93 86 455 Micah Lee SR 00:21:50.31 Liberty (Madera Ranchos)

94 (87) 496 Emilio Guizar SR 00:21:53.39 Taft Union

95 0 511 Jose Lopez FR 00:22:10.31 Woodlake

96 (88) 501 Brian Robles JR 00:22:24.83 Taft Union

97 89 409 Pablo Gonzalez SO 00:22:27.61 Fowler

98 (90) 492 Jude Farias FR 00:22:31.44 Sierra Pacific

99 (91) 691 Ryan Gomez SO 00:22:32.59 Fowler

100 0 509 Jose Aguilar SR 00:22:53.34 Woodlake

101 (92) 434 Adrian Delgado SO 00:23:11.14 Kerman

102 (93) 411 Liam Herrera SO 00:23:16.66 Fowler

103 0 466 Manuel Soria JR 00:23:31.71 Orosi

104 94 442 Matheson Fridolfs JR 00:24:03.36 Kingsburg

105 (95) 437 Eliseo Quinteros JR 00:24:36.87 Kerman
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